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Totali

Data 30-apr-23 28-mag-23 25-giu-23 10-set-23 17-set-23 1-ott-23 22-ott-23

Informazioni utili 

  Numero Conduttori Verificati 60 30 57 74 52 55 96 424
  Numero Conduttori Partiti 59 30 53 68 51 55 92 408

  Numero Conduttori non Partiti 1 0 4 6 1 0 4 16
  Numero Conduttori Ritirati 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 7
  Numero Conduttori Esclusi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



TROFEO NORD 
CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI 

Posizione in classifica  C
onduttore
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Totali

Data 30-apr-23 28-mag-23 25-giu-23 10-set-23 17-set-23 1-ott-23 22-ott-23

Conduttore Naz.
Gruppo

Vettura / Car
Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti  

Totali
Punti 
ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

1 DAL BEN Nicola ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo 2 3 1 4 2 3 2 3 2,5 5 27,5 27,5
2 BURCHIELLARO Massimo ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 S 16 2,5 2 2,5 4 2 3 1 2 2 4 25,0 25,0
3 GRAMMATICO Andrea ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 2,5 2 2 2 2,5 2 1 1 2,5 2 19,5 19,5
4 MANFRIN Moreno ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen Saxo Vts 2 3 2 4 2,5 5 18,5 18,5
5 SALVETTO Luca ITA N/>2.000  Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 2,5 3 2,5 3 2 3 16,0 16,0
6 BOSCHIAZZO Giuseppe ITA SS/S5 Peugeot 106 2 3 2 3 2 3 15,0 15,0
7 SERAFIN Elisa(f) ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen Saxo 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 0,5 2 14,5 14,5
8 POZZOLI Giuseppe ITA RSPlus/TB 1.6 Mini Cooper S/Toyota Yaris 2,5 3 2,5 2 2,5 2 14,5 14,5  
9 STRIZZI Palmiro ITA E2SH/1.400 Smart Roadster - Kawasaki 2,5 2 2,5 2 2 2 13,0 13,0
10 RUGGIERO Livio ITA E1/1.400 Fiat Cinquecento 2 2 1,5 2 2 2 11,5 11,5
11 VIGO Gian Franco ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 1 4 1 3 0 2 11,0 11,0
12 LOBACCARO Giuseppe ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 126 Kawasaki 1,5 1 1,5 1 1,5 2 8,5 8,5
13 FERRARI Alessia(f) ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio William 2 2 0,5 3 0 0 7,5 7,5
14 CHIAVUZZO Michele ITA N/>2.000  Subaro Impreza WRX 0,5 1 1,5 1 1,5 1 6,5 6,5
15 MORGANTI Maurizio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Sport 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 4,0 4,0

ACQUAS Antonello ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 2 5 2,5 5 14,5
ZADRA Roberto ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 2,5 5 1,5 5 14,0
FUNDONI Quirico ITA VST/KC Suzuki Kart Cross 600 2,5 5 2,5 4 14,0
VENANZIO Salvatore ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 2,5 4 2 4 12,5
PISA Riccardo ITA E1/1400 Autobianchi A112 Abarth 2 4 2,5 4 12,5
PRIOLA Matteo ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 205 1.3 Rally 2 4 1,5 5 12,5
COLLU Marco ITA E2SH/1.150 500 Proto 2,5 4 2,5 3 12,0
PALA Diego ITA SS/S5 Fiat X19 2 3 2,5 4 11,5
OGHERI Alessandro ITA RS/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 2,5 3 2,5 3 11,0
LAI Marco ITA E1/1.600 Fiat Uno 2,5 5 1 2 10,5
TESSA Adelmo ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 2,5 3 2,5 2 10,0
PIU ENRICO ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Gloria B4 Suzuki 2,5 2 2,5 3 10,0
VELDORALE Luca ITA E2SC/1.400 Radical SR4 2 2 1,5 4 9,5
COCINO Ivo ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 1 5 0 3 9,0
COCINO Ivan ITA VST/KC Kart Cross 2,5 2 2,5 2 9,0
GURSCHLER Roman ITA E2SH/1.600 Fiat 500 Hayabusa 2,5 2 2,5 2 9,0
CONCAS Ignazio ITA SS/S6 Renault Clio Williams 1,5 3 1,5 3 9,0



CATGIU Salvatore(U23) ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 VTS 0,5 1 2,5 5 9,0
RIGONI Giuseppe Santo ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen C2 1,5 2 2 3 8,5
GIANTIN Antonio Giacomo ITA SS/S5 Opel Corsa Gsi 2,5 2 2 2 8,5
TARTAINI Orlando ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo 1,5 1 2 4 8,5
VINACCIA Luigi ITA E2SC/2.000 Osella PA6/9 Honda 1 3 2,5 2 8,5  
BOMBIERI Mattia(U23) ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 3 0,5 5 8,5
NIOLU Lussorio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 2,5 3 1 2 8,5
SIAS Battista ITA SS/S3 A112 2,5 2 2 2 8,5
CHECCOZZO Luca ITA E1 /1600 Peugeot 106 1,5 3 1,5 2 8,0
PIOTTI Davide ITA E2SC/2.000 Osella PA9 1,5 2 2,5 2 8,0
COGHE Giovanni ITA E1/1.600 Citroen Saxo 0 1 2 5 8,0
ANNOVI Antonio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 2,5 5 7,5
PUGLISI Michele ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 2 2 1,5 2 7,5
MONNI Daniele ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 2,5 5 7,5
TUMMINELLO Giovanni ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 2,5 5 7,5
STELLA Manuele ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 2,5 5 7,5
COSSU Gianmichele ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1,5 3 1 2 7,5
MURGIA Alessandro ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 2,5 5 7,5
CANNAS Roberto ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 5 7,0
CORRIAS Antonio ITA E1/1.400 Peugeot 205 R 0 2 0 5 7,0
ORENGO Alberto ITA A/2.000 Opel Corsa GS Line 2 5 7,0
FURNARI Damiano ITA E2SC/1.400 Elia Avrio St09 1 2 2 2 7,0
QUINTARELLI Franco ITA SS/S3 Fiat 127 2 2 1,5 1 6,5
CHESINI Leonardo ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Gloria C8 2 2 1,5 1 6,5
CHIABERTO Fulvio ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 2,5 4 6,5
FOIS FRANCESCO ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 2,5 4 6,5
VINCIGUERRA Paolo ITA SS/S7 Renault 5 GT Turbo 2,5 4 6,5
ZANONI Alessandro ITA E2SC/1.000 Nuova Proto Norma Np 0,5 2 2 2 6,5
MASCIA GIUSEPPE ITA RSPL/2.000  Renault Clio Cup 2,5 2 1 1 6,5
ERGAZZORI Alberto ITA E1/1400 Fiat Cinquecento Sporting 0,5 2 1,5 2 6,0
FURNARI Moreno ITA E1 - 1.150 Fiat 500 1 2 1 2 6,0
CASTELLI  Sonia(f) ITA SS/S6 Renault 5 GT Turbo 1 2 1 2 6,0
GIANNOTTI FEDERICO ITA RSPL/1.600  Citroen C2 VTS 2 4 6,0
D'ACUNTO Daniele ITA SS/S3 Fiat 127 1,5 2 1,5 1 6,0
FASOLATO Pierpaolo ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 1 2 1 6,0
COPPIELLO Daniele ITA SS/S4 Peugeot 205 Rallye 1 2 1 2 6,0
MULAS Carlo ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 2 3 0 1 6,0
CANNONI Giovanni ITA E2SC/1.400 Suzuki St 09-0b 2 4 6,0  
BRAMANTE Rosanna(f) ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 1,5 2 0 2 5,5
ESPOSITO Denis ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat Cinquecento-Kawasaki 2,5 3 5,5
CRACCO Stefano ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 2,5 3 5,5
DAL MAGRO Stefano ITA SS/S3 Autobianchi A112 Abarth 2,5 3 5,5
LAI Yuri ITA VST/KC Suzuki Bravo R600 1,5 2 1 1 5,5
IBBA Angelo ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 126 Suzuki 1,5 1 2 1 5,5
CANNAS Efisio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio 1,5 4 5,5
LAI Daniele ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 3 5,0
PIRAS Fabio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 2 3 5,0
GIAMMATTEI Luca ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Gloria C8-Suzuki 2 3 5,0
COSTANTINI Ivano ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio Maxi 2 3 5,0
TESSA Mauro ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 VTI 0 5 5,0
SATTA Antonio Luigi ITA VST/KC Suzuki Kart Cross 600 2 3 5,0
ESPOSITO Daniel ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 500 Kawasaki 2 3 5,0



CATANO Donato ITA E2SH/1.400 A 112 Suzuki 2 3 5,0
BELTRAME Fabio ITA A/1.150 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 5 5,0
MANCINI Michele ITA A/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 3 5,0
CEMBALO Orlando ITA RSPlus/1.600 Honda Civic 1,5 1 1,5 1 5,0
RECHENMACHER Kurt ITA E2SH/1.400 Fiat 500 Kawasaki 1 1 1 2 5,0
URRAI FABRIZIO ITA RS - 1.400  Fiat Punto 1 2 0 2 5,0
RUGGIERO Cristina(f) ITA RSPL - 1.150 Citroen C1 1 2 0 2 5,0
CADAU Fabio ITA SS/S2 A112 Abarth 0 2 0 3 5,0
MULA Lino ITA RSPL/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 2 3 5,0
FOIS Francesco ITA RSPL/2.000 Renault Clio 1,5 3 4,5
FRONTEDDU Giovanni ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 1,5 3 4,5
CALTAGIRONE Carlo ITA RS/TB 1.6 Mini Cooper S 2,5 2 4,5
TRINCAS Gianluca ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 1,5 3 4,5
STEFFAN Andrea ITA RSPlus/Cup2 Renault Clio Cup 0 2 0,5 2 4,5
MAJNERO Claudio ITA SS/S2 Fiat 500 0,5 2 0 2 4,5
RASPINI Luca ITA SS/S4 Peugeot 205 Rallye 2,5 2 4,5
NUVOLI Antonio ITA BC/700Gr.2 Fiat 500 2,5 2 4,5
ANGIUS Paolo ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 1,5 3 4,5
TROLIO Enrico ITA E1/1600 Peugeot 106 2,5 2 4,5
ESPOSITO Giuseppe ITA VST/KC GMN Suzuki 2,5 2 4,5
RICCI Adriano ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.400 Gloria C8 2,5 2 4,5
KRANER Stefan ITA RSPlus/2.000 Renault Clio RS 2,5 2 4,5
TOGN Matteo ITA E1/2.000 Volkswagen Golf  GTI 2,5 2 4,5
BORDO Paolo ITA SS/S6 Renault Clio RS 2,5 2 4,5
GRAZIOLI Nicola ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.400 Gloria C8-Kawasaki 2,5 2 4,5
PALA Giampietro ITA PS/P1 Fiat X19 2,5 2 4,5
CARTA Enea ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical Prosport 2,5 2 4,5
ACQUAS Andrea ITA E2SC/1.000 Prosport Suzuki 1,5 3 4,5
RODILI Emanuele ITA E2SH/2.000 Ford Fiesta-Opel 2 2 4,0
PIOMBO Simone ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 2 2 4,0
FRANGIONE Gino ITA SS/S2 Fiat panda 1 3 4,0
MINELLI Luigi ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 1 3 4,0
LAI Luigi ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 126 Suzuki 2 2 4,0
SALE Mario ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 16v 1 3 4,0
"KING DRAGON" ITA RS/TB1.6 Mini Cooper S 2 2 4,0
DAL CASTELLO Cristian ITA A/1.600 Ford Fiesta ST Line 1 3 4,0
PORCU Giuseppe ITA A - 1.600 Peugeot 106 16v 2 1 0 1 4,0
ARRU Franco ITA VST/KC Kart Cross 2 2 4,0
PERASSO Sergio ITA E2SH/1.400 Fiat 850 Grand prix 1,5 2 3,5
PIRAS Paolo ITA VST/1.600 Proto Prs2 1,5 2 3,5
SCORCIONE Matteo ITA RSPlus/1.400 Peugeot 106 Rally 1,5 2 3,5
ESPOSITO Giuseppe ITA E1/M 1.150 Fiat Panda Protox 1,5 2 3,5
PAULIS PIETRO ITA RS/1.600  Citroen C2 VTS 1,5 2 0 0 3,5
MULAS ANGELO ITA RSPL/1.600  Citroen C2 VTS 1,5 2 3,5
MORGANTI Alessandro ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 1,5 2 3,5  
GIACCARELLO Daniele(U23) ITA A/1.600 Ford Fiesta 1,5 2 3,5
MANZONI Christian ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 1,5 2 3,5
TESSARI Marco ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 500 Suzuki 1,5 2 3,5
GHEZA Francesco Ugo ITA SS/S2 Autobianchi A112 1,5 2 3,5
VILLATI Valter ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0,5 3 3,5
FIORE Valerio ITA A/>2.000 Citroen C3 1,5 2 3,5
ZANDERIGO Daniel ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 1,5 2 3,5



CAPUZZO Maurizio ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 Vts 1,5 2 3,5
MARCHEGGER Ronny ITA E2SC/1.400 Osella PA21-Suzuki 1,5 2 3,5
SEONI Matteo ITA SS/S6 Renault Clio Williams 1 1 0,5 1 3,5
PIANA Antonio ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault R5 Gt Turbo 0,5 3 3,5
DETTORI Antonio ITA E1/1.400 A 112 0 3 3,0
CADDEO Bruno ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 1 2 3,0
FOIS Michele ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Formula Gloria B5 2 1 3,0
LILLIU Pietro ITA E1/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 0 2 0 1 3,0
PANATO Gianfranco ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS line 0 3 3,0
MASSINI Alessio ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 1 2 3,0
FEDRIGOTTI Siegfried ITA A/>2.000 Ford Sierra CSW 0 3 3,0
TUMIATI Emanuele ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 3 3,0
BILLO' Maurizio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0 3 3,0
RIBET Flavio ITA A/1.150 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 3 3,0
PAONE Giovanni ITA E2SC/1.000  1 2 3,0
DRAGO Paolo ITA A/1.150  1 2 3,0
JOLY Francesco ITA RSPlus/TB 1.6 Mini Cooper S 2 1 3,0
MARICOSU Francesco ITA N - 1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1 2 3,0
VARONI Carlo ITA N - 2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 3 3,0
COSTANZO Caterina(f) ITA RSPlus/1.400 Wv Lupo 1 2 3,0
IDILI Roberto ITA E2SC/1.400 IR Kawasaki 0,5 1 0,5 1 3,0
MARRONE Francesco ITA E2SC/2.000 Osella PA9 AR 0 1 0 2 3,0
FRONTEDDU Maurizio ITA SS/S5 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 1 2 3,0
MANCA Silvano ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 3 3,0
PIRA Mariano ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 1 2 3,0
VACCA Maurizio ITA A/1.150 Fiat Seicento 0,5 2 2,5  
PERAZZONA Antonio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio 0,5 2 2,5
BREGA Davide(U23) ITA N/1.600 Peugeto 106 1.6 16V 0,5 2 2,5
MARCELLO Pier Raffaele ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0,5 2 2,5
DE GREGORIO Domenico ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 1,5 1 2,5
RE Enrico ITA SS/S5 Fiat X 1/9 1,5 1 2,5
GIANONCELLI Federico ITA SS/S6 Fiat Ritmo 130 0,5 2 2,5
KRITZINGER Herbert ITA RSPlus/1.400 Wolksvagen Lupo 0,5 2 2,5
SAVIOLI Alberto ITA N/>2.000 Mitsubishi Lancer 0,5 2 2,5
PONZELLINI Alexander ITA E1/>2.000 BMW 320 0,5 2 2,5
RAELE Marco ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0,5 2 2,5
CURTI Roberto ITA SS/S1 Fiat 500 0,5 2 2,5
MARCHETTO Renato ITA E1/1400 Fiat Punto 0 1 0,5 1 2,5
SALGARO Thomas(U23) ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0,5 2 2,5
STOCHINO Luca ITA SS/S5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0,5 1 0 1 2,5
CASTELLI Sonia(f) ITA SS/S7 Renault R5 GT Turbo 0 2 2,0
LANTERI Roberto ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 2 2,0
PENONE Andrea ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 VTI 0 2 2,0
RUSSO Salvatore ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
ROMANO Gianmarco ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
BELTRAME Franco ITA A/1.150 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 2 2,0
PIRA Mariano ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 2 2,0
POCCHIOLA VITER Giacomin ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
PUDDU Giuliano ITA VST/KC Suzuki Kart Cross 600 1 1 2,0
CIPOLLA Fabio ITA SS/S7 Fiat New 500 0 2 2,0
RUBINI Giulio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 1 1 2,0
GAZZANO Claudio ITA SS/5 Fiat X19 0 1 0 1 2,0



TOSONI Gabriele ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 1 1 2,0
REGHIN Andrea ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0 2 2,0
MORELLI Gabriele ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 2 2,0
PIRA Gianfranco ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0 2 2,0
LORRAI Mirco ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
SANNA Salvatore ITA E1/1.400 Fiat Uno 0 2 2,0
VIRDIS Pietro Andrea ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
TRINCAS Daniele ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 Vts 0,5 1 1,5
ROTONDI Gianni ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical Prosport 0,5 1 1,5
CASTELLAR Andrea ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 0,5 1 1,5
NOVARA Roberto ITA A/>2.000  Lancia Delta HF Int. 0,5 1 1,5
VALLE Monica(f) ITA SS/S6 Renault 5 GT Turbo 0,5 1 1,5
PEREZ Francesco ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 0,5 1 1,5
CUCCHEDDU ALESSIO ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 0,5 1 1,5
FANTON Marco ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0,5 0 0 1 1,5
PIRODDI Tonio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Rs 0 1 1,0
COCCO Giuseppe ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 1 0 0 1,0
PIANA Mauro ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Rs 0 1 0 0 1,0
LISA Carlo ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 1,0
MARCHIO Antonio ITA A/1.600 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 1 1,0
LOVAZZANO Gabriele ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 1 1,0
NEBIOLO Giorgio ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 1,0
VOLA Fabrizio ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 205 R. 1.3 0 1 1,0
SAVIOLI Tiziano ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 0 1 1,0
BEVILACQUA Simone ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 0 0 1,0
CATTAZZO Flavio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 1 1,0
SCHRAM Dirk Jan ITA A/>2.000 Citroen C3 0 1 1,0
CHIAUDRERO Daniele ITA N/1.600 Honda Civic 0 1 1,0
MONCADA Antonello ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0 1 1,0
LANTERI Michele ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 1,0
ARENA Antonio ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 1 1,0
LEARDINI Giovanni ITA E1/1.600 Honda Civic 0 1 1,0
RIGODANZO Rubens ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 1 1,0
MEDDE Matteo ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0 1 1,0
DE LUIGI Giovanni(U23) ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 0 1 1,0
PINNA Marco ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 1 1,0
CADDEO Silvia(f) ITA A/1.400 Fiat Seicento 0 1 1,0
PETRICCIONE Massimiliano ITA SS/S2 Fiat 600  0 1 1,0
OLLA Simonluca ITA E2SC/1.000 Proto M02 0 1 1,0
FANCELLO Salvatore ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 0 0 0 0 0,0
FROGHERI Alessandro ITA E1/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
LITTERA Silvio ITA N/1.600 Citroen VTS 1.6/Peug.106 1.6 0 0 0 0 0,0
PALOMBA Raimondo ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0 0 0,0
PINNA Francesco ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0,0
RIBET Laura(f) ITA A/1.600 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 0 0,0
COCINO Loris ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
SACCHETTO Stefano ITA A/1.600 Opel Corsa 0 0 0,0
LA COLA Alessio ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0 0 0,0
DONZELLA Giuseppe ITA A/2.000 Totota Yaris GR 0 0 0,0
BONADONNA Paolo Roberto ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0 0 0,0
ANNOVI Roberto ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 0 0,0
DALSASS Alfonso ITA A/1.600 Citroen Saxo Vts 0 0 0,0



CONSALTER Matteo ITA A/1.600 Renault Twingo RS 0 0 0,0
VANZO Simone ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
CAVALIERE Ezio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0 0 0,0
SIGNORIN Ernesto ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
VERONESE Fabio ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0  
COSTALUNGA Giovanni ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 0 0,0
MARCONI Nicola ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
CHIUSOLE Claudia(f) ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
ATZORI Alessio ITA RS/1.600 Suzuki Swift Sport 0 0 0,0
SCHIRRU Alessandro ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 Vts 0 0 0,0
BICCHEDDU Giuseppe ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
CURRELI Alessandro ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
CANU Giuseppe ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
NIOLU Aldo ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0



TROFEO NORD 
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Data 30-apr-23 28-mag-23 25-giu-23 10-set-23 17-set-23 1-ott-23 22-ott-23

Conduttore Naz.
Gruppo

Vettura / Car
Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti  

Totali
Punti 
ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

OGHERI Alessandro ITA RS/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 2,5 3 2,5 3 11,0
CANNAS Roberto ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 5 7,0
FOIS FRANCESCO ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 2,5 4 6,5
FASOLATO Pierpaolo ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 1 2 1 6,0
URRAI FABRIZIO ITA RS - 1.400  Fiat Punto 1 2 0 2 5,0
CALTAGIRONE Carlo ITA RS/TB 1.6 Mini Cooper S 2,5 2 4,5
TRINCAS Gianluca ITA RS/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 1,5 3 4,5
"KING DRAGON" ITA RS/TB1.6 Mini Cooper S 2 2 4,0
PAULIS PIETRO ITA RS/1.600  Citroen C2 VTS 1,5 2 0 0 3,5
CADDEO Bruno ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 1 2 3,0
TRINCAS Daniele ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 Vts 0,5 1 1,5
CUCCHEDDU ALESSIO ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 0,5 1 1,5
ATZORI Alessio ITA RS/1.600 Suzuki Swift Sport 0 0 0,0
SCHIRRU Alessandro ITA RS/1.600 Citroen C2 Vts 0 0 0,0
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Data 30-apr-23 28-mag-23 25-giu-23 10-set-23 17-set-23 1-ott-23 22-ott-23

Conduttore Naz.
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Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti  
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Punti 
ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

1 MANFRIN Moreno ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen Saxo Vts 2 3 2 4 2,5 5 18,5 18,5
2 SERAFIN Elisa(f) ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen Saxo 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 0,5 2 14,5 14,5
3 POZZOLI Giuseppe ITA RSPlus/TB 1.6 Mini Cooper S/Toyota Yaris 2,5 3 2,5 2 2,5 2 14,5 14,5

CATGIU Salvatore(U23) ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 VTS 0,5 1 2,5 5 9,0
RIGONI Giuseppe Santo ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen C2 1,5 2 2 3 8,5
MASCIA GIUSEPPE ITA RSPL/2.000  Renault Clio Cup 2,5 2 1 1 6,5
GIANNOTTI FEDERICO ITA RSPL/1.600  Citroen C2 VTS 2 4 6,0
CEMBALO Orlando ITA RSPlus/1.600 Honda Civic 1,5 1 1,5 1 5,0
RUGGIERO Cristina(f) ITA RSPL - 1.150 Citroen C1 1 2 0 2 5,0
MULA Lino ITA RSPL/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 2 3 5,0
FOIS Francesco ITA RSPL/2.000 Renault Clio 1,5 3 4,5
STEFFAN Andrea ITA RSPlus/Cup2 Renault Clio Cup 0 2 0,5 2 4,5
KRANER Stefan ITA RSPlus/2.000 Renault Clio RS 2,5 2 4,5
SCORCIONE Matteo ITA RSPlus/1.400 Peugeot 106 Rally 1,5 2 3,5
MULAS ANGELO ITA RSPL/1.600  Citroen C2 VTS 1,5 2 3,5
CAPUZZO Maurizio ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 Vts 1,5 2 3,5
JOLY Francesco ITA RSPlus/TB 1.6 Mini Cooper S 2 1 3,0
COSTANZO Caterina(f) ITA RSPlus/1.400 Wv Lupo 1 2 3,0
KRITZINGER Herbert ITA RSPlus/1.400 Wolksvagen Lupo 0,5 2 2,5
DE LUIGI Giovanni(U23) ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 0 1 1,0
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Data 30-apr-23 28-mag-23 25-giu-23 10-set-23 17-set-23 1-ott-23 22-ott-23

Conduttore Naz.
Gruppo

Vettura / Car
Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti  

Totali
Punti 
ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

1 DAL BEN Nicola ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo 2 3 1 4 2 3 2 3 2,5 5 27,5 27,5
2 SALVETTO Luca ITA N/>2.000  Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 2,5 3 2,5 3 2 3 16,0 16,0
3 VIGO Gian Franco ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 1 4 1 3 0 2 11,0 11,0
4 CHIAVUZZO Michele ITA N/>2.000  Subaro Impreza WRX 0,5 1 1,5 1 1,5 1 6,5 6,5
5 MORGANTI Maurizio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Sport 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 4,0 4,0

TARTAINI Orlando ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo 1,5 1 2 4 8,5
BOMBIERI Mattia(U23) ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 3 0,5 5 8,5
ANNOVI Antonio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 2,5 5 7,5
MONNI Daniele ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 2,5 5 7,5
TUMMINELLO Giovanni ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 2,5 5 7,5
STELLA Manuele ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 2,5 5 7,5
COSSU Gianmichele ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1,5 3 1 2 7,5
MULAS Carlo ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 2 3 0 1 6,0
CANNAS Efisio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio 1,5 4 5,5
LAI Daniele ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 3 5,0
MANZONI Christian ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 1,5 2 3,5
VILLATI Valter ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0,5 3 3,5
ZANDERIGO Daniel ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 1,5 2 3,5
PANATO Gianfranco ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS line 0 3 3,0
MASSINI Alessio ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 1 2 3,0
MARICOSU Francesco ITA N - 1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1 2 3,0
VARONI Carlo ITA N - 2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 3 3,0
PERAZZONA Antonio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio 0,5 2 2,5
BREGA Davide(U23) ITA N/1.600 Peugeto 106 1.6 16V 0,5 2 2,5
SAVIOLI Alberto ITA N/>2.000 Mitsubishi Lancer 0,5 2 2,5
LANTERI Roberto ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 2 2,0



RUSSO Salvatore ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
ROMANO Gianmarco ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
PIRA Mariano ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 2 2,0
TOSONI Gabriele ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 1 1 2,0
MORELLI Gabriele ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 2 2,0
VIRDIS Pietro Andrea ITA N/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
PEREZ Francesco ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 0,5 1 1,5
PORCU Giuseppe ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio 0 1 1,0
PIRODDI Tonio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Rs 0 1 1,0
PIANA Mauro ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Rs 0 1 0 0 1,0
NEBIOLO Giorgio ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 1,0
BEVILACQUA Simone ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 0 0 1,0
CATTAZZO Flavio ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 1 1,0
CHIAUDRERO Daniele ITA N/1.600 Honda Civic 0 1 1,0
RIGODANZO Rubens ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 1 1,0
LITTERA Silvio ITA N/1.600 Citroen VTS 1.6/Peug.106 1.6 0 0 0 0 0,0
ANNOVI Roberto ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 0 0,0
SIGNORIN Ernesto ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
VERONESE Fabio ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
COSTALUNGA Giovanni ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 0 0,0
MARCONI Nicola ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
CHIUSOLE Claudia(f) ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
BICCHEDDU Giuseppe ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
CURRELI Alessandro ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
CANU Giuseppe ITA N/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
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Conduttore Naz.
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Vettura / Car
Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti  

Totali
Punti 
ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

1 ZADRA Roberto ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 2,5 5 1,5 5 14,0 14,0
2 FERRARI Alessia(f) ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio William 2 2 0,5 3 0 0 7,5 7,5

PRIOLA Matteo ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 205 1.3 Rally 2 4 1,5 5 12,5
TESSA Adelmo ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 2,5 3 2,5 2 10,0
COCINO Ivo ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 1 5 0 3 9,0
NIOLU Lussorio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 2,5 3 1 2 8,5
MURGIA Alessandro ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 2,5 5 7,5
ORENGO Alberto ITA A/2.000 Opel Corsa GS Line 2 5 7,0
CHIABERTO Fulvio ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 2,5 4 6,5
BRAMANTE Rosanna(f) ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 1,5 2 0 2 5,5
CRACCO Stefano ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 2,5 3 5,5
PIRAS Fabio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 2 3 5,0
COSTANTINI Ivano ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio Maxi 2 3 5,0
TESSA Mauro ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 VTI 0 5 5,0
BELTRAME Fabio ITA A/1.150 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 5 5,0
MANCINI Michele ITA A/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 2 3 5,0
MINELLI Luigi ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 1 3 4,0
DAL CASTELLO Cristian ITA A/1.600 Ford Fiesta ST Line 1 3 4,0
PORCU Giuseppe ITA A - 1.600 Peugeot 106 16v 2 1 0 1 4,0
MORGANTI Alessandro ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 1,5 2 3,5
GIACCARELLO Daniele(U23) ITA A/1.600 Ford Fiesta 1,5 2 3,5
FIORE Valerio ITA A/>2.000 Citroen C3 1,5 2 3,5
ZANDERIGO Daniel ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 1,5 2 3,5
FEDRIGOTTI Siegfried ITA A/>2.000 Ford Sierra CSW 0 3 3,0
TUMIATI Emanuele ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 3 3,0
BILLO' Maurizio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0 3 3,0



RIBET Flavio ITA A/1.150 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 3 3,0
DRAGO Paolo ITA A/1.150  1 2 3,0
MANCA Silvano ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 3 3,0
PIRA Mariano ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 1 2 3,0
VACCA Maurizio ITA A/1.150 Fiat Seicento 0,5 2 2,5
RAELE Marco ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0,5 2 2,5
SALGARO Thomas(U23) ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0,5 2 2,5
PENONE Andrea ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 VTI 0 2 2,0
BELTRAME Franco ITA A/1.150 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 2 2,0
POCCHIOLA VITER Giacomin ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
RUBINI Giulio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 1 1 2,0
REGHIN Andrea ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0 2 2,0
LORRAI Mirco ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 2 2,0
NOVARA Roberto ITA A/>2.000  Lancia Delta HF Int. 0,5 1 1,5
FANTON Marco ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0,5 0 0 1 1,5
LISA Carlo ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 1,0
MARCHIO Antonio ITA A/1.600 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 1 1,0
LOVAZZANO Gabriele ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 106 R. 1.3 0 1 1,0
VOLA Fabrizio ITA A/1.400 Peugeot 205 R. 1.3 0 1 1,0
SAVIOLI Tiziano ITA A/>2.000 Skoda Fabia 0 1 1,0
SCHRAM Dirk Jan ITA A/>2.000 Citroen C3 0 1 1,0
MONCADA Antonello ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0 1 1,0
LANTERI Michele ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 1 1,0
ARENA Antonio ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio Williams 0 1 1,0
PINNA Marco ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 1 1,0
CADDEO Silvia(f) ITA A/1.400 Fiat Seicento 0 1 1,0
RIBET Laura(f) ITA A/1.600 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 0 0,0
COCINO Loris ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
SACCHETTO Stefano ITA A/1.600 Opel Corsa 0 0 0,0
LA COLA Alessio ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0 0 0,0
DONZELLA Giuseppe ITA A/2.000 Totota Yaris GR 0 0 0,0
BONADONNA Paolo Roberto ITA A/2.000 Peugeot 208 GT Line 0 0 0,0
DALSASS Alfonso ITA A/1.600 Citroen Saxo Vts 0 0 0,0
CONSALTER Matteo ITA A/1.600 Renault Twingo RS 0 0 0,0
VANZO Simone ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
CAVALIERE Ezio ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0 0 0,0
NIOLU Aldo ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0
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NUVOLI Antonio ITA BC/700Gr.2 Fiat 500 2,5 2 4,5
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1 BOSCHIAZZO Giuseppe ITA SS/S5 Peugeot 106 2 3 2 3 2 3 15,0 15,0
PALA Diego ITA SS/S5 Fiat X19 2 3 2,5 4 11,5
CONCAS Ignazio ITA SS/S6 Renault Clio Williams 1,5 3 1,5 3 9,0
GIANTIN Antonio Giacomo ITA SS/S5 Opel Corsa Gsi 2,5 2 2 2 8,5
SIAS Battista ITA SS/S3 A112 2,5 2 2 2 8,5
QUINTARELLI Franco ITA SS/S3 Fiat 127 2 2 1,5 1 6,5
VINCIGUERRA Paolo ITA SS/S7 Renault 5 GT Turbo 2,5 4 6,5
CASTELLI  Sonia(f) ITA SS/S6 Renault 5 GT Turbo 1 2 1 2 6,0
D'ACUNTO Daniele ITA SS/S3 Fiat 127 1,5 2 1,5 1 6,0
COPPIELLO Daniele ITA SS/S4 Peugeot 205 Rallye 1 2 1 2 6,0
DAL MAGRO Stefano ITA SS/S3 Autobianchi A112 Abarth 2,5 3 5,5
MAJNERO Claudio ITA SS/S2 Fiat 500 0,5 2 0 2 4,5
RASPINI Luca ITA SS/S4 Peugeot 205 Rallye 2,5 2 4,5
BORDO Paolo ITA SS/S6 Renault Clio RS 2,5 2 4,5
FRANGIONE Gino ITA SS/S2 Fiat panda 1 3 4,0
GHEZA Francesco Ugo ITA SS/S2 Autobianchi A112 1,5 2 3,5
SEONI Matteo ITA SS/S6 Renault Clio Williams 1 1 0,5 1 3,5
FRONTEDDU Maurizio ITA SS/S5 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 1 2 3,0
RE Enrico ITA SS/S5 Fiat X 1/9 1,5 1 2,5
GIANONCELLI Federico ITA SS/S6 Fiat Ritmo 130 0,5 2 2,5
CURTI Roberto ITA SS/S1 Fiat 500 0,5 2 2,5
STOCHINO Luca ITA SS/S5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0,5 1 0 1 2,5
CASTELLI Sonia(f) ITA SS/S7 Renault R5 GT Turbo 0 2 2,0
CIPOLLA Fabio ITA SS/S7 Fiat New 500 0 2 2,0
GAZZANO Claudio ITA SS/5 Fiat X19 0 1 0 1 2,0
VALLE Monica(f) ITA SS/S6 Renault 5 GT Turbo 0,5 1 1,5



PETRICCIONE Massimiliano ITA SS/S2 Fiat 600  0 1 1,0
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1 BURCHIELLARO Massimo ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 S 16 2,5 2 2,5 4 2 3 1 2 2 4 25,0 25,0
2 RUGGIERO Livio ITA E1/1.400 Fiat Cinquecento 2 2 1,5 2 2 2 11,5 11,5

ACQUAS Antonello ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 2 5 2,5 5 14,5
PISA Riccardo ITA E1/1400 Autobianchi A112 Abarth 2 4 2,5 4 12,5
LAI Marco ITA E1/1.600 Fiat Uno 2,5 5 1 2 10,5
CHECCOZZO Luca ITA E1 /1600 Peugeot 106 1,5 3 1,5 2 8,0
COGHE Giovanni ITA E1/1.600 Citroen Saxo 0 1 2 5 8,0
CORRIAS Antonio ITA E1/1.400 Peugeot 205 R 0 2 0 5 7,0
ERGAZZORI Alberto ITA E1/1400 Fiat Cinquecento Sporting 0,5 2 1,5 2 6,0
FURNARI Moreno ITA E1 - 1.150 Fiat 500 1 2 1 2 6,0
FRONTEDDU Giovanni ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 1,5 3 4,5
ANGIUS Paolo ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 1,5 3 4,5
TROLIO Enrico ITA E1/1600 Peugeot 106 2,5 2 4,5
TOGN Matteo ITA E1/2.000 Volkswagen Golf  GTI 2,5 2 4,5
PIOMBO Simone ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 2 2 4,0
SALE Mario ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 16v 1 3 4,0
ESPOSITO Giuseppe ITA E1/M 1.150 Fiat Panda Protox 1,5 2 3,5
PIANA Antonio ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault R5 Gt Turbo 0,5 3 3,5
DETTORI Antonio ITA E1/1.400 A 112 0 3 3,0
LILLIU Pietro ITA E1/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 0 2 0 1 3,0
MARCELLO Pier Raffaele ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0,5 2 2,5
PONZELLINI Alexander ITA E1/>2.000 BMW 320 0,5 2 2,5
MARCHETTO Renato ITA E1/1400 Fiat Punto 0 1 0,5 1 2,5
PIRA Gianfranco ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0 2 2,0
SANNA Salvatore ITA E1/1.400 Fiat Uno 0 2 2,0
CASTELLAR Andrea ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 0,5 1 1,5



COCCO Giuseppe ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 1 0 0 1,0
LEARDINI Giovanni ITA E1/1.600 Honda Civic 0 1 1,0
MEDDE Matteo ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0 1 1,0
FANCELLO Salvatore ITA E1/1.600 Peugeot 106 0 0 0 0 0,0
FROGHERI Alessandro ITA E1/1.600 Citroen Saxo VTS 1.6 16v 0 0 0,0
PALOMBA Raimondo ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0 0 0,0
PINNA Francesco ITA E1/TB 1.6 Renault 5 GT T 0 0 0,0
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ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

PALA Giampietro ITA PS/P1 Fiat X19 2,5 2 4,5
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1 STRIZZI Palmiro ITA E2SH/1.400 Smart Roadster - Kawasaki 2,5 2 2,5 2 2 2 13,0 13,0
2 LOBACCARO Giuseppe ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 126 Kawasaki 1,5 1 1,5 1 1,5 2 8,5 8,5

COLLU Marco ITA E2SH/1.150 500 Proto 2,5 4 2,5 3 12,0
GURSCHLER Roman ITA E2SH/1.600 Fiat 500 Hayabusa 2,5 2 2,5 2 9,0
ESPOSITO Denis ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat Cinquecento-Kawasaki 2,5 3 5,5
IBBA Angelo ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 126 Suzuki 1,5 1 2 1 5,5
ESPOSITO Daniel ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 500 Kawasaki 2 3 5,0
CATANO Donato ITA E2SH/1.400 A 112 Suzuki 2 3 5,0
RECHENMACHER Kurt ITA E2SH/1.400 Fiat 500 Kawasaki 1 1 1 2 5,0
RODILI Emanuele ITA E2SH/2.000 Ford Fiesta-Opel 2 2 4,0
LAI Luigi ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 126 Suzuki 2 2 4,0
PERASSO Sergio ITA E2SH/1.400 Fiat 850 Grand prix 1,5 2 3,5
TESSARI Marco ITA E2SH/1.150 Fiat 500 Suzuki 1,5 2 3,5
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FUNDONI Quirico ITA VST/KC Suzuki Kart Cross 600 2,5 5 2,5 4 14,0
COCINO Ivan ITA VST/KC Kart Cross 2,5 2 2,5 2 9,0
LAI Yuri ITA VST/KC Suzuki Bravo R600 1,5 2 1 1 5,5
SATTA Antonio Luigi ITA VST/KC Suzuki Kart Cross 600 2 3 5,0
ESPOSITO Giuseppe ITA VST/KC GMN Suzuki 2,5 2 4,5
ARRU Franco ITA VST/KC Kart Cross 2 2 4,0
PIRAS Paolo ITA VST/1.600 Proto Prs2 1,5 2 3,5
PUDDU Giuliano ITA VST/KC Suzuki Kart Cross 600 1 1 2,0
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PIU ENRICO ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Gloria B4 Suzuki 2,5 2 2,5 3 10,0
GIAMMATTEI Luca ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Gloria C8-Suzuki 2 3 5,0
RICCI Adriano ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.400 Gloria C8 2,5 2 4,5
GRAZIOLI Nicola ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.400 Gloria C8-Kawasaki 2,5 2 4,5
FOIS Michele ITA E2SS-TMSS/1.150 Formula Gloria B5 2 1 3,0
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1 GRAMMATICO Andrea ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 2,5 2 2 2 2,5 2 1 1 2,5 2 19,5 19,5
VENANZIO Salvatore ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 2,5 4 2 4 12,5
VELDORALE Luca ITA E2SC/1.400 Radical SR4 2 2 1,5 4 9,5
VINACCIA Luigi ITA E2SC/2.000 Osella PA6/9 Honda 1 3 2,5 2 8,5
PIOTTI Davide ITA E2SC/2.000 Osella PA9 1,5 2 2,5 2 8,0
PUGLISI Michele ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 2 2 1,5 2 7,5
FURNARI Damiano ITA E2SC/1.400 Elia Avrio St09 1 2 2 2 7,0
ZANONI Alessandro ITA E2SC/1.000 Nuova Proto Norma Np 0,5 2 2 2 6,5
CANNONI Giovanni ITA E2SC/1.400 Suzuki St 09-0b 2 4 6,0
CARTA Enea ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical Prosport 2,5 2 4,5
ACQUAS Andrea ITA E2SC/1.000 Prosport Suzuki 1,5 3 4,5
MARCHEGGER Ronny ITA E2SC/1.400 Osella PA21-Suzuki 1,5 2 3,5
NIOLU Lussorio ITA E2SC/1.400 Prosport Suzuki 1 2 3,0
PAONE Giovanni ITA E2SC/1.000  1 2 3,0
IDILI Roberto ITA E2SC/1.400 IR Kawasaki 0,5 1 0,5 1 3,0
MARRONE Francesco ITA E2SC/2.000 Osella PA9 AR 0 1 0 2 3,0
DE GREGORIO Domenico ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical SR4 1,5 1 2,5
ROTONDI Gianni ITA E2SC/1.600 Radical Prosport 0,5 1 1,5
OLLA Simonluca ITA E2SC/1.000 Proto M02 0 1 1,0
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CATGIU Salvatore(U23) ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 VTS 0,5 1 2,5 5 9,0
BOMBIERI Mattia(U23) ITA N/2.000 Renault Clio RS 0 3 0,5 5 8,5
GIACCARELLO Daniele(U23) ITA A/1.600 Ford Fiesta 1,5 2 3,5
BREGA Davide(U23) ITA N/1.600 Peugeto 106 1.6 16V 0,5 2 2,5
SALGARO Thomas(U23) ITA A/1.600 Peugeot 208 Vti 0,5 2 2,5
DE LUIGI Giovanni(U23) ITA RSPL/1.600 Citroen C2 0 1 1,0
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Conduttore Naz.
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Vettura / Car
Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti Punti  

Totali
Punti 
ValidiClasse Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl. Gr. Cl.

1 SERAFIN Elisa(f) ITA RSPlus/1.600 Citroen Saxo 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 0,5 2 14,5 14,5
2 FERRARI Alessia(f) ITA A/2.000 Renault Clio William 2 2 0,5 3 0 0 7,5 7,5

CASTELLI  Sonia(f) ITA SS/S6 Renault 5 GT Turbo 1 2 1 2 6,0
BRAMANTE Rosanna(f) ITA A/1.600  1,5 2 0 2 5,5
RUGGIERO Cristina(f) ITA RSPL - 1.150 Citroen C1 1 2 0 2 5,0
COSTANZO Caterina(f) ITA RSPlus/1.400 Wv Lupo 1 2 3,0
CASTELLI Sonia(f) ITA SS/S7 Renault R5 GT Turbo 0 2 2,0
VALLE Monica(f) ITA SS/S6 Renault 5 GT Turbo 0,5 1 1,5
CADDEO Silvia(f) ITA A/1.400 Fiat Seicento 0 1 1,0
RIBET Laura(f) ITA A/1.600 Fiat 600 Sporting 0 0 0,0
CHIUSOLE Claudia(f) ITA N/1.600 Peugeot 106 S16 0 0 0,0


